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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2516
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2011
SCHEMES FOR BPL
Ramshankar Dr.

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of schemes meant for people/families living below poverty line implemented by the Government;

(b) the details of funds sanctioned and spent under the said schemes during the last three years, State-wise; and

(c) the number of beneficiaries under the said schemes, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADITYA`)

(a): The schemes of the Ministry of Rural Development implemented for the Below Poverty Line (BPL) families in rural areas are Swarnjayanti Gram Swarojgar Yojana (SGSY)/ National Rural Livelihood Mission (NRLM), Indira Awaas Yojana (IAY) and Total Sanitation Campaign (TSC).

(b) & (c): State-wise details of central funds allocated, released, utilized and number of beneficiaries covered under SGSY/NRLM, IAY and TSC during last three years (i.e. 2007-08,2008-09 and 2009-10) are given at Annexure.
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